KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 08/2025/OLE II

Cat. No. : 728/2023

Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Date : 15/01/2025

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Number of candidate who is found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Assistant Manager (NCA Muslim) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 728/2023) in Kerala State Backward Classes Development Corporation Ltd on Rs 39500-83000/- on the basis of the ONLINE Examination held on 27-09-2024.

The candidate whose number is included in Short List is directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.



Number of Candidates in the Main List :

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Number in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register number in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2)The Short list is prepared by including the Register number of eligible and qualified candidate who has secured top mark in the online Examination, based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application for the post. Subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3)Candidate included in the Short List should present in person and produce the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note :- (4) Candidate included in the Short List , is required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No. 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 issued by the Revenue authority and shall produce the same in person along with the other documents at the time of verification of original documents.

Note :- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

A PUBLIC SE

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

VICE CON

1

1